DC/DC Converter TEL 15N Series, 15 Watt
• Ultra compact 15 Watt converter in
DIP-16 metal casing
• Highest power density of 4.51 W/cm3
• Operating temperature range -40°C to
+85°C
• Wide 2:1 input voltage ranges:
9-18, 18-36, 36-75 VDC

applications in instrumentation, IT and industrial electronics.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEL 15-1211N
9 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
5.1 VDC 2'940 mA 86 %
TEL 15-1212N 12 VDC 1'250 mA 87 %
TEL 15-1213N 15 VDC 1'000 mA 87 %
TEL 15-1215N 24 VDC 625 mA 87 %
TEL 15-1222N +12 VDC 625 mA –12 VDC 625 mA 87 %
TEL 15-1223N +15 VDC 500 mA –15 VDC 500 mA 87 %
TEL 15-2411N
18 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
5.1 VDC 2'940 mA 86 %